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I have this day of 198 , examined

the record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers on the record. I have made all necessary 
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of the aggregate value of Rs. that all orders have been carried out, and that the record is complete and 
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IN THE HON* BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD 

LUCKNOW BENCH : LU CKN O^^"^

C,M. Writ petition No, of 1985

V

XI-

D*D* Ram (l) # 
aged about 57 ye^rs,
S/o Shri Mathura,' Ram,
R/o 164/117, Hai&er Mirza Road, 
P*0, Aminabad, Lucknow

Vs.

'ITT^Union of India
Through the Secretary 
Post Sf Telecpmraunication. 
New Delhi,

-21̂ Ĝeneral I'lanager, 
Telecommunication,
U.P, Circle,

Petitioner**

Luclcnow.

Director Gen^eral,
Post Sc Telegraphs, Nev7 Delhi,

Ram Nihore,|
Sr.Supervise^(Telephones) , Varanasi 
Through the mvisional Engineer, 
Telegraphs, ^^ranasi, Respondents^
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The Hor 

and CO

afores i

'ble Chief Justice 

i^panion Judges of the 

id  Court.:

"e.T-ir
The humble sm of the Petitioner most

humbly showeth as uj^der

1. That the Petitioner was appointed as

Operator by the then appointing authority(Phones)

and was posted in  ̂

as Operator on 24,:

aranasi District^where,he joined
7

1.1950.

2, That on th^

of the Petitioner v

post of Operator the seniority 

as placed at SI.No. 494.

J
\

4-

■ . vr . { ^

3* That the R'Sspondent No, 4 was also appointed

as Operator in the ^ear 1954 and Isdtom he joined 

as such and his place in the seniority list of 

; Operators was assigned by the Department in the 

Seniority List of Oi^irators at SI. No. 572.

4. That the Respondent No.4 is mast junior 

t<^the Petitioner |iaving below name of 78 places 

bsOew,:

5. That, howevfer, the Respondents no, 1 to 3 

have given undue fa’^our to the Respondent No. 4 and 

promoted him as Supervisor first without considering 

the name of the Petitioner for promotion on the post 

of Supervisor in higher rank against the Scheduled 

Caste quota and this promotion was given to the 

Respondent No.4 near about 1967-68.

I
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N0*1738 ^©£,1987 (T)' 
' (W « P, NO,1725 o f 1985)-

Brief-Order,,-risntioniing Reference
’V ’if.-nec-Gssary‘ _ ■ '

■How., c 0(11 p lied

anti­

date of ;■ ■ '

coraplia.nce- .

Itoa'ble Justipe iC Nath, '

K. ■ Qbav^.i-A.M. ^

. Shri ,;Shiarma for - the apgliciat is 

■ prefseiat and''heard.

'.'■'■.•'.Adroit,' . .

Issme laatice to ;respoad^ia'ts to f ile, 

couiater withiia four Weeks to which the 

'applicaBt may t-ile rejoiader withiin two weeki5 

thereafter.' List for. further order-s on: 

'16.4.1990.'.  ̂V  ' . - -■

A.M.-
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I 2— A K̂xc. X̂finfĵ ec ‘Rt̂ Xc- ,
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K.N .

T .A .NO. 1738/ Qn(j-\

%
1 9 .5 .9 5

Hon'ble Mr. V .K . Seth, A.i^i. ^

HoD'felg Mr. D.C» Verma^ J.M«

Applicant- none.

RespondentsJ- Km* Meena Pandey, B .H .for  

Sri D .S . Randhawa, learned counsel.

©t?:’ orders of th e . Tribunal fresh notice was

issued to the applicant by re^jistered post 

Address given in the T .A .#  ^|^tha same has been 

received bafek without service with a remark that 

no such person is available on the address 

indicated.

Record §lso shows that on past several dates 

no one has put appearance on behalf of the applicant^

The T .A . isftherefore, dismissed in default 

O f  the applicant and^non-prosecution.

A .m .J .M .
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IN THE HDN'BDE HIGH COURT OP JUDICATOKE ̂ ^> ^A H R B A D

LUCKNOVJ BENCH ; LUCKNOW ^

C,M. Writ petition No» \

Under Article 226 of the Constitution of India*

D.D. Ram (l) Vs# Union of India & Others*

Y'
I N D E X

P a r t i c u l a r s

Writ Petition

Page

Ho*

I t

2. Annexure No«' 1

(True copy of the Order 
dated 26*3.1985)

i .

3. Annexure No* 2

{True copy of the Petitioner's
representation) : v.

Affidavit

/ 3

I k -1

V ^ k a la t n a m a

i-i

I
c Sudesh ChAabra )

A d v o c a t e  

Counsel for Jfce Petitioner.
( ^ ^ .P A S h a r  

Advoc
Counsel for the
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6* That the Petitioner as well as the

Respondent No,4 are Scheduled Caste and are 

entitled to be considered for the purpose of 

promotion and separate seniority for Scheduled 

Caste in accordance with the Departmental 

instructions and the Central Governnent orders.

7, That the Respondents No*;l to 3 as well as

the then Post Master General, U,P, Circle 

without disclosing the facts that the 

Respondent No*4 was earlier promoted to the 

post of Supervisor they have issued formal 

order in piece-meal^without circulating it 

and, therefore, there was no chance for the 

Petitioner to gather the information that the 

Respondent No*4 was earlier promoted*:

k

vA

8, Ihat anyhow in the year 1970-71 the

Petitioner filed a representation on a general tern 

that he has obtained information that some junior 

persons have been wrongly promoted as Supervisors 

but the Petitioner was not considered for that 

promotion* Consequent upon the Petitioner* s 

representation the Respondents and the then Post 

Master General, U*P. Circle considered the 

representation and allowed promotion to the 

Petitioner as Supervisor in the year 1971 and 

accordingly he resumed his duties as Supervisor 

in January, 1971*!
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9, That in the year 1979 son© vacancy^lallen

vacant against the Scheduled Caste quota for the 

post of Sr.. Supervisor in higher Scale of pay 

Rs. 550 - 750.!

10. Ihat at this time when the clear substantive 

vacancy was fallen vacant against Scheduled Caste quota 

the Respondent No.,3 further discriminated by promoting 

Respondent No.'4 on the post of Sr. Supervisor with 

effect from July, 1930 in the scale of pay of Rs.550 - 

750 but when this fact has come to the notice of the 

Petitioner he made promptly a representation that the 

Petitioner was senior and the promotion on the post of 

Sr.iSupervisor given to the Respondent No.4 was illegal 

and discrrainatory.

11. That the Respondent No.3 received the 

representation of the Petitioner and decided it in 

favour of the Petitioner and accordingly the 

Petitioner was also promoted as Sr. Supervisor on 

which post the Petitioner joined on 26.5.1981 in 

scale of pay Rs. 550 - 750 and since then he is 

continuing/working as such.

12. That on 5.3.1980 the Petitioner was allowed to 

cross his Efficiency Bar in scale of pay Rs. 425 - 640 

at the stage of Rs. 560̂ which was prescribed for the 

post of Supervisor.

13. That since 1950 to this day of filing this 

Writ Petition the work and conduct of the Petitioner 

was good and his integrity was also certified throughout!

adverse entry has been ooimunicated (

a^all.annual increments were al?o aiir, I
^ also allowed on due c o u rse l
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on due dates.

14* That# however, the Respondent No.,4 was again 

being given promotion by the Respondent No. 3 as 

Telephone Traffic Superintendent in scale of pay 

Rs« 600 - 1200 vide order dated 25•3*1985, A true 

copy of the Order dated 26,3,1985 is enclosed 

herewith as ^nexure No,l to this VJrit Petition,

l . ^  f l

15#j That the Order dated 26,3,1985 by which the 

Respondent No,4 is being promoted is illegal# void# 

discriminatory and is also very very arbitrary because 

the Petitioner being senior to the Respondent No,;4 is 

entitled to be promoted and posted on the post of 

Telephone Traffic Superintendent but his case has not 

been considered by the Respondents no.l to 3 and without 

considering the merits and seniority of the Petitioner 

tlT^Respondent No,4 is being promoted in higher scale, 

iihus# the oirder dated 26,3,1985 is in violation of 

article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India,

16, That now it is well settled that if a Junior 

person or persons has been or have been promoted without 

any fault of the Petitioner but due to x^himsical 

and arbitrary action of the Respondents ̂ in that event 

too the senior lilce the Petitioner will maintain his 

seniority over the Junior like the Respondent No, 4 of

higher post also as his seniority is to be determined 

from the lower post5. seniority..

17. That the order dated 2 6 , 3  iqqc „
^ passed by the

«espo„ae^ H0.3 13 arbitrary, against the principles 

natural Justice and also capricious in nature

reasonable or rationa^l^or fair consideration



/
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or criteria has been adopted by the Respondent No.3 

vhile giving pronotion to the Respondent No.4 to 

higher jost vide ftnne^ire N o.!, therefore the order 

is to ta lly  arbitrary  and in v io latio n  of Article 

14 and 16 of the C onstitution  of India.

V

18., That the normal rule of promotion is seniority 

subject to unfit or seniprity-oui».merit and for these 

categories the Petitioner being senior having merit 

and good record of service ioTias preferential right 

to be considered and p3X>noted on the post of 

Telephone Traffic Superintendent in Luclcnow otherwise 

the prottotional avenues of the Petitioner shall be 

marred for indefinite period in future as this post 

is newly created.

J

1'-, (

19„ Ihat the Respondents have not made any list

of eligible candidates including the name Of the ^ 

Petitioner for consideration of promotion on the/

post of Telephone Traffic Superintendent and wi,̂  

doing so the Respondent No* 3 illegally proiW 

the Respondent No.4 vide order dated 2 6 .3 .J 

on illegal consideration based on exbran 

without any legal facetcv^j.

J

20.; That the promotion order is tot 

to law and principles of natural justi 

entails civil oonsequences as being j 

Petitioner the Respondent No.4 is be

' l o  ■' /
I and allovjed to be pronoted on higher 

Telephone Traffic Superintendent arv

. /
prorrotion order kas caused hardshi* 

future promotional avenues to the /̂ 

prohibited in law*;
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21.; That aggrieved of the pronotion order dated

26.3.1985 the  p e t it io n e r  f i l e d  a re p re se n ta tio n  to  

the  Respondent No.4 through  proper channel on

28.3.1985 and also sent telegram with the rec«est 

that the order of pronotion  may not be given effect to 

till the case of the Petitioner is finalised but no 

heed is being p a id . A true copy of the R ep resen tatio n  

is enclosed herewith as Annemre W p ^  to this Brit 

petition.

22J That the Respondents Ko*l to 3 are bound in law 

to consider the candiaati6i«3f the Petitioner for the 

post of Telephone Traffic Superintendent and also to 

promote the Petitioner on the basis of his seniority 

considering the same at Sl*No* 494 as stated above*'

J
23* That the Respondent No.4 has not yet joined

on his post as per order dated 26.3.1985 and, 

therefore, the order dated 26.3.1985 has not been 

^given effec^to as yet.^tk^ w 4 llAdu

24. That if the order dated 26.3.1985 shall be 

allovjed to continue^.the same shall cause prejudicenej 

in the matter of employrrent of the Petitioner and 

his promotional avenues will be marred for so many 

years as^there is no promotional avenues left for 

the petitioner.:

25. That the balance of convenience is in favota 

of the Petitioner.;

26. That the Petitioner has never been superset 

on the ground of his unsuitability or inefficien 

and, therefore, his seniority cannot be forefeite

*•
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Because the order dated 26.3.1985

y which the Respondent Ho,<t j,, Ke< 
j , .  , “  proTOted Is
llegal, void, discrininatoiy and is i 

arbH-r=^, . '^ery veiy

t « r y  ^.cause the Petitioner hein, senior to the

«  H0.4 is entitled to .e  

the jost Of Telephone Traffic Superintendent .ut 

his case has not been considered by the Respondents 

" ° .l  to 3 and without considering the merits and 

seniority of the Petitioner the Respondent No.4 is 

being promoted in higher scale. Thus, the order

dated 26.3.1985 is in violation of Article 14 and 16 

of the.Constitution of India.'

2.. Because now it Is well settled that if  a 

junior person or persons has been or have been 

promoted without any fault of the Petitioner but due 

to whimsical and arbitrary action of the Respondents 

in that event too the senior lilce the Petitioner w in  

maintain his seniority over the Junior like the 

Respondent No.4 of higher post also as his seniority 

is to be determined from the lower post seniority.

3. Because the order dated 26.3.1985 passed by

the Respondent No .3 is arbitrary, against the principles



J

4

I

-f

of natural justice and also capricious in nature 

because no reasonable or rational or fair consideration 

or criteria has been adopted by the Respondent No*3 

while giving promotion to the Respondent No*4 to 

higher post vide Annexure Mo*l, therefore, the order 

is totally arbitrary and in Sitkifec violation of Article 

14 and 16 of the Constitution of India*

4*. Because the normal rule of promotion is

seniority subject to unfit or seniority-cuirv-nerit 

and for these categories the Petitioner being senior 

having merit and good record of service has preferen­

tial right to be considered and pronoted on the post 

of Telephone Traffic Superintendent in Lucknow 

otherwise the promotional avenues of the Petitioner 

shall be marred for indefinite period in future as 

this post is newly created,-

5*; Because the Respondents have not

made any list of eligible candidates including 

the name of the Petitioner for consideration of 

promotion on the post of Telephone Traffic 

Superintendent and without doing so the Respondent 

No*3 illegally promoted the Respondent No*4 vide 

order dated 26*3,1985 on illegal consideration based 

on extraneous matter without any legal fa c e^

6* Because the promotion order is totally

contrary to law and principles of natural justice

and also entails civil consequences as being

junior to the Petitioner the Respondent No*4 is being

favoured and allowed to be proraDted on higher post

of Telephone Traffic Superintendent and thus this

*,.«10  *, i;*
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promotion order is causing hardship and blocing 

future promotional avenues to the Petitioner which 

which is prohibited in law.=

7* Because the Respondents No*l to 3 are bound

in law to consider the candidature of the Petitioner 

for the post of Telephone Traffic Superintendent and 

also to promDte the Petitioner on the basis of his 

seniority considering the same at Sl.No*494 as 

stated above

8*, Because if the order dated 26.3* 1985 shall

be allowed to continue the same shall cause prejudiceness 

in the matter of employment of the Petitioner and his 

promotional avenues x^ill be rr^rred for so many years 

as there is no pronrational avenues left for the 

Petitioner..

9̂ ; aStsiltxttha Because the Petitioner has never

been superseded on the ground of his unsuitability or 

inefficiency and, therefore# his seniority cannot be 

forefeited on any account

P R A Y E R

Wierefore, it is nost respectfully prayed 

that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to s-

1, issue a Writ Order or direction in the

nature of Cfirtiorari quashing the impugned 

order dated 26.3.1985 contained in Annexure 

No.l to this writ Petition.

• • « • IX .■•«

, , 1  ̂ ' '
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2«- issue a Writ or Order or direction in the

nature of mandamus commanding and restraining
\

thereby the Respondents^from giving effect to 

the order dated 26* 3,;1985 contained in Annexnre 

No*;l till pending decision of this Writ 

petition and by holding that the Petitioner 

has preferential right to be pronoted being 

senior one on the post of Telephone Traffic 

Superintendent.]

3.: imy other Writ, Order or direction which 

this Hon‘ ble Court may deem fit in the 

matter*

4
*

4. Cost among other reliefs may also kindly be 

allowed*;

( Sudesh CW^abra ) ( M»P« Sharwa )
Allocate Advocate

Counsel ^ r  the Petitioner* Counsel for the Petitioner*

-Oh

l (
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DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICi^TION 
OFFICE OF TH jy jE N JR ^^j^A ^R ^^  UP*CIRCLE

f̂s

Memo No. Staff/M-3“2-SV(^CwS/l, Dated at W .  the 26

Subj Promotions & postings on purely Jhocal temporary &
adhoc basis, in GCS Group 'B* (Engg. Wing;

GMT U.P. Circle, Lucknow is hereby pleased to order "th*® 
following postings by promotions on purely local & temporary ba
in GCS Group 'B' with immediate effect. \

This adhoc promotion on local basis will not bestow on 
the officials a claim for regiaar oppointment in GCS Group tJ i. 
and that ad-hoc serrvice rendered by (hto would not count ;
the purposu of seniority, eligibility i'or promotion and oon'^lm 

-mation etfi. in GCS '^roup ’B ’ . J

The officials concerned should therefore be according!^ . .

relieved to their n e w  asaignement to hold
subject to dearance from Vigilance/ i^iscip^inary cases etc ., • (, 

againc/on them. ' ' ' • •• '

X '  Relinquishing/ Assumption charge reports should be furnishv

ed promptly to all concerned.

SI
no

Name Present
Posting

Posting • 
on prom­
otion __

Remarks.

1. Shri 3 .U . Singh

\ /2 n Ram Ninore

/
3 G.So Shukla

Sr.Section Personnel 
supervisor Officer.

(DET vara- ^^ui'/IjS.Uw
nasi)

Sr,Supervisor Telep- 
Telephone hone 
('''.araaasi Traffic 
Tf)) Supdt. in

CO. LW,

Technical Auto ■ , 
Supervisor -^xchange 

(Lucknow - ^updt,
TD) (under DI®.

Lw)

(S.N . Mukherjee).  ̂ ;
Asstt. Ginieral Manager (^taff),- 

10 /0  G.M.T. U.P. Circle, Lucknow

'fr
\ r

f.r. '^P^py forwarded for informatioM necessary a ction tO' J**" 

&-jG. P &T , Mow i->elhi.(ST4 ^Jjl )
,‘i i l  Directors Telecom./ All DJ‘TI'’ s in U.P. CIrolQ* . 

/;(y k O  (TA) Bhopal House, Luclaiow.*- ■ u L a . \

k y ^ M U l c x B l  concerned (through their 
c ^ ^ ^ ^ S r .  PAS tc Q W  GM (A ) /  PAS to DGM (A ) /  (•?)/ ^11 AGMS in

C.O* Luokiiow.
p m  (P )/ ADT (COML) C .O ., LucKnow.. 

y) ^ A O '(C a s h ), C .O ., Luoimow,
■'67 DRV VAiUN;uSI.
9) DC 2 & 5 (with 2 spare copif-;, ' ̂
10) ADT (E.stt.) C .O ., L u c k n o w  for taking immediate action to^give

effQCttiithe prcscribod cut in ■t'̂ j-'̂ '̂ sic oadro posts 
of one Group ’B ’ pO£f^ in acoordanoe with letter
no. 15-12/31 .TE .I I ,  (loted 10-:.!«B/i.
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALIiAHABAD

LUCKKOVJ BENCH : LUCKNOW

C.M. Writ Petition No. of 1985

Under Article 226 of the Constitution of India.

D.D*Ram (I)

To,

vs, Union of India & others^___
ANNEXURE NQ« iL

The General Manager, 
Telecom U.P.
Luckr^ow. Through ; Proper Channel

Sxib 5 Representation against the promotion of 
junior over a senior to the newly 
created post of Traffic Superintendant.

Ref : Telegram of the applicant dated 28.3.1985

Sir,

/ .  S V

I have come to knov; through reliable sources that 

Sri Ram Nihore, Senior Supervisor Varanasi is being promoted 

to the above post, while the applicant stands much senior 

to him as he (applicant) was appointed on 24.11.50 and the 

so called promotee v/as appointed on 1 .2 .54 ,

That against the reserve quota of 1979, Sri Ram 

Nihore some how managed his promotion prior to the apT)licant. 

This was effectively represented by the apolicant and the 

applicant too was promoted against the same qu.ota. The appeal 

of the applicant is still pending in your office for decision.

This time too Sri Ram Mihore is being promoted, 

ignoring all norms of the applicants' seniority and claims, 

hence rose the necessity of this representation.

PRAYER

It is therefore, prayed that his promotion order may 

please be held in abeyanc , till applicants' appeal is deci­

ded and his seniority is fixed and decided judiciously.

(D.D.Ram I )
Senior Supervisor Trunks 

Luc knov/

cc fon^arded directo the G.M.T. Lucknow for favour of 
infonnation and necessary action. a

(D.D.Ram l)

I -



j '
/

\

\^)

IN THE HON*BLE HIGH COURT OF JTJDICATURE ALLAHABAD 

LUCraOW BENCH : LUCKN0V7.  ̂ (|

C*M, Nrit Petition No* of 1985,

Under -Article 226 of the Constitution of India .1

#■

V

■- - -s O'-

D.D, Ram (l) 

Vs«

Petitioner*

Union of India & Others Opposite Parties*

AFFIDAVIT

I# D.D. Ram (l ) , aged about 57 years, son of 

Shri Mathura Ram, R/o 164/117, Haider Mirza Road, P.O. 

Aminabad, Lucknow, do hereby state on oath as under :•

1. That the deponent is petitioner and is well 

acquainted with the facts of the case.

2* deponent verifies the contents of

ParaJ gT '■= ^

of this Petition as true to his own knowledge and

those of paras to

are believed by him to be tpie on the basis of 

records and those of paras to

are believed to be correct on the basis of legal 

advice tendered.^

3. That the contents of Annejcure Nos. 1 and 2 are 

true copies of the originals which is being certified.

ES PONE NT

V e r i f i c a t  i o n

' ^  abovenaraed deponent do hereby verify

^ It h a t  the contents of Para 1 to 3 of this Affidavit 

are correct to the best of knowledge. No material 

part has been concealed. So help me God.;

Signed and verified at this 16th day of 

April, 1985 at Lucknov/.

DEPONENT
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1 know the deponent who has signed in 

my presence®,

a

( M.P* SHaRMA
Advocate -

7, Annexe/^ Near G.P.O*

LUCKNOW*

/

Solemnly affixed before me on .««

• ••• •:

the deponent Shri 

who is identified by Shri M*P« Sharma, 

Advocate, High Court, Lucknow Bench Lucknow and I have 

satisfied myself by examining the deponent and he 

understood all the contents of affidavit vjhich has been 

read and explained by me*i

OATH COMMISSIONER*

......... ■

■»«»-
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IN THE HON*BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE jM? M jLAHABM) 

LUCKHOW bench- s LUCKNOW;,,....-------̂  • \

C.M. Writ Petition No« 1985*

Under  Article 226 of the Constitution of India*

D.D. Rara (l)

Vs*i

Union of India St Other

STAY APPLICATION

>

For the facts and reasons stated in the 

accompanied Writ Petition duly supported by Affidavit 

this Hon'ble Court be pleased to stay operation of 

the order dated 26^3,1985 contained in Annexure No,l 

till pending decision of this VTrit Petition with a 

suitable direction to the Department to consider the 

case of the Petitioner for appointment and promotion 

of the Petitioner as Telephone Traffic Superintendent 

till pending decision of this Writ Petition*:

( M*P, Sharmi/)( Sudesh Chhabra )
Advocate Advocate

Counsel for the Petitioner*] Counsel' for the Petitioner,

Alt. 8 V
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In the Hon'bla High court of Joaicatore, at Allahabad,

LackQow Bench| Lackaov*

C*M. Application no. ^gss

la re. W.P. No. 1726 of a985.

X).D. Ram I

Versus*

Petitioner

Union of India and others •••• Respondents*

•i-

y

“jr̂- ■ '
Application^Permission to file suplimentry affidavit in sapp* 
^  of f̂l?it Petition, and delay may kindly be condoned.

The humble application of the applicant most humbly 

submits as under s*

(1) That on 16.4.86 the aforesaid writ Petition has been 

flied before their lordship Hon»ble O.H. Jha & Honlble K.W. 

Goel and at the time of argument, on the points r^sed, the 

petitioner was required to file suplimentry affidavit within 

three days.

(2) That 20th April 86 was Saterday and 21st April was sunday 

and from 22nd the Honlble Court is not functioning due to 

strike.

(3) That the supllementry affidavit is being filed with the
f!.

prayer that delay if any may kindly be condoned and the 

supplimentry affidavit may kindly be accepted in the record.

(4) That the aforesaid petition is at the admission stage.

la/herefore, it is prayed that the supplementry 

affidavit may kindly be accepted in the record. a O

Dateds 24*4*86

( Jt.^.^8hairma ) 

•* *» - ■<'' 
Advocate 

for the Petitioner*
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IN  T H E  H O N 'B L E  H I ®  COU R T O P  J U D IC A T U R E  A T  A LLA H AB A D  

LU CKN OW  BE^7CH * LU C K N O W *

I N  R E  C I V I L  M IS C *  W R rT  P E T IT IO N  NO-
OP 1985.

/
" s v

Af^AVif "

' °Mrt;

D«l> Ram (I)

vs*

Union of India & Others.

vO^

Fc>hr'

•> ■'
V

‘ i

- V V /

n " .____

SU PELBM EN Tii^Y  A F F ID A V IT  O P

D .D .R A M  ( I ) ,  a g e d  ABOU T 5 7  Y E A R S  

S /O  S H R I M A T H U R A  R M ,  r / 0  1 6 4 / 1 1 7 ,  

H A ID E R  M IR Z a  r o a d , A M IN A B A D , LU C K N O W .

X/ the aJ^ovenamed D ^ n e n t , do her^y  state on 

oath as under i-

1* That the deponent is Petitioner in the

above noted case and is well acquainted with the 

facts of the case.

2 . That on 16.4.1985 the aforesaid writ Petition

has been filed claiming therein that the Respondents
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h'

Ho. 1 to 3 are acting in a very hostile manner 

in the matter of promotion of the peponent throughout 

and for the last so mar^ years and they are still 

bent upon to discriminate the Deponent in the 

m att^ of his promotion on the post of Telephone 

Traffic superintendent and, therefore, a relief 

was sought that the order contained in A^^nexore 

No*i vhich Was discriminatory and in violation 

of Article 14 and 16 of the constitution of India 

may kindly be quashed and the Respondents may be 

restrained from giving e f f « ^  to the said order 

contained in AiJneoture No. i.

3# That at the time of presentation of the

aforesaid writ Petition on 16 .4 .1985  before the 

Hon*ble Mr. d .N * Jha and K .N . Qoyal J J .  during 

the course of arguments the D ^ n e n t  was allowed 

to f i le  a stpplementary on the point that he made 

representations to the Respondents ife* 1 to 3 

time to time for his claim of promotion and also 

to f i l e  the order passed by the Respondents 

and accordingly the same is  being f i le d  in  detail.

vcv-

."r

4* That the Respondents no. 1 to 3 as and when 

wanted to promote a person of his choice either 

against the scheduled caste Quota or post or against 

general post they have never disclosed or advertised 

the said post by inviting applications from the 

departmental candidates and, therefore, there was 

no occasion for the deponent to gather any 

authentic official information regarding the 

promotion given to his junior persons either

> 3... .
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on the post of supervisor or on the post of 

Sr* Supervisor as and when it was given by the 

Respondents No* 1 to 3*

5. That, however, for the first time the

d^onent coming to Tcnow that his juniors have 

"^ "7  promoted he for the first time pronptly

made a rpresentation to the Post Master Gtoieral 

who was the con^etent authority to promote the 

depon^t as Lower selection Grade Monitor 

(nowdesignated as st:^ervisor) by mentior^that 

one s^^i D»D* Ram, Telephone Operator^*wl^ was 

most Junior to the deponent and was worlcing in 

Allahabad Engineering Division has been promoted 

in  the cadre of Lower selection Grade Monitor 

but the chance of promotion of the deponent was 

not considered and a reminder on 28*6*1970 was 

submitted to the saia Post Master General,

^ tJ*P. circle, Lucknow, a  true copy of the

Deponent*s representation dated 28*6*1970 in 

which his earlier representation dated 18*2*1970 was 

referred is enclosed herewith as Ai^nexure No* s*l 

Affidavit,

■ f ^hat neither on 18*2*1970 nor on 28*6*1970

it  was in the notice of the Deponent that shri Ram 

Nihore was also promoted in Lower selection Grade
Wurf,

Monitor (now^designated as supervisor) and, therefore, 

he could not file  a representatio^^ut in his
/s.

rpresentations dated 18.2*1970 and 28*6*1970 he 

mentioned that the D^artment has promoted junior 

persons to the deponent on the said post without

•  • • *  4 *  * •  •A k iV--'
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considering his candidature. It  is  also submitted 

that there was no source available to the D ^o n en t  

to 3cnow the fact that s^^l Ram Nlhore was also 

earlier promoted particularly when the promotion 

order of sh2^1 Ram Nihore was never supplied or 

^ circulated by the Department to the individual

candidates but was k ^ t  in  secret file*

4

> 7 . That th e  r ^ r e s e n t a t i o n  of t h e  d ^ o n e n t ,

d^ted 2 8 . | , . ^ 7 0  was d u l x ^ r e c ^ a  b y ^ h e  D^artmen-

lH5tsthItvef-feeertfc4r6 en clo sed  a T ^ ^
* ' A

Annexure  Ro« t h i s  A f f i d a v i t .

8* That as soon as the D^artment has

received the rpresentations dated 18 .2 .1 970  

and 28 .6*1970  the same, as dQ>onent presumes, 

considered and In  Ilea  thereof on 7 .1 .1 9 7 1  

k deponent was promoted as Lower selection Grade

Monitor (now re-deslgnated as Supervisor) in 

Trunk Bcchange under Post Master Qeneral order 

J- dated 1 2 .6 .1 9 7 0 . A true copy o f the promotion

order dated 7 .1 .1 9 7 1  is enclosed herewith as 

Anneicure Hn. a-̂  to this Affidavit.

®sai” 0° 3.4.1979 the dq>onent made a

representation to the General Manager(Telephones)

3 on the ground that one shri

D.]> Ram, Tel p h o n e  Operator of Allahabad^who was 

j unior to the deponent has been promoted as 

J r .  supervisor in February, 1970, therefore, his 

promotion was illegally  made and due to that promotion 

the Dponent was put to monjfetory loss as well as
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seniority loss only due to o ffice  over-loolc and#

therefore, the d^onent claimed in  h is  representation

dated 3.4.1979 that the Department may Mndly
so ^

consider the case of the D^Panent^that he may not 

put to any seniority or financial loss in  near 

future as his promotion to higher cadre has now 

become due consideration. A true copy of 

representation dated 3.4.1979 is  enclosed herewith 

>  as Annexure No* S"-4 to th is  Affi<3avit which was

duly received by the D^artm ent*
/

10. That again for the first  time on 28.6.1980 

the  deponent came to knovj that Nihore#

the Respondent N6.4 was promoted as S'3.P®rvisor 

in  the month of June# 1980. The d ^ o n a it  further 

made a gri«v^<Te in his represoitation addressed 

V-- to the Respondent No* 3 aforesaid that Mr. r .B .

Jayant^who was also junior to the Deponent has been 

promoted as sr* supervisor and in support of his

> plea that Mr. R.B* Jayant and Mr. Ram Nihore were

y- j unior persons and were wrongly and discriminately

given promotion as s^* supervisors in  different 

Districts and Divisions# the deponent claimed in 

h is  representation that in  Gradation L ist  as

* corrected upto March, 1975 by the Respondent No* 3 

the name of the Deponent was placed at si* 227 

at Page no* 126 and the name of Mr. r .B* Jayant 

was placed at si* No.285 and the name of Mr. Ram

Nihore was placed at si* ^o* 294 in  the said Gradation

L is t  of 1975* On 21*8*1980 the deponent has given

a reminder to his earlier representation dated

28.6.1980 claiming therein that being senior to the



V-

>■

t>

named persons  ̂he was derived off M s due promotion 

as sr* supervisor and again the Deponent has served 

a notice under sec* 80 C«P«C* on 4.12«1980 throtigh 

Mr. s«P* si>̂ â# A<3vocate# Distt. Varanasi addressed 

to the Respondents no* 1 to 3 and the Divisional 

^  Engineer (Telephones)# varanasi to the effect that

the Droonent was senior person to the incuinbents 

like Mr. d «D* Ram# Mr. r .B . Jayant and Mr. Ram Nihore

but he was not considered to be promoted having good

record of service and more seâ nior to a number of
{/

incumbents, who were also j unior but promoted 

wrongly without considering the name of the D^onent. 

A true copy of the representation dated

f  - I 6 I -

28.6.1980, 21.8.1980 and 4.12.1980 of the Notice 

are enclosed herewith as Annexure Nos* S~5# S~6 

and_S-7 respectively to this Affidavit.

11* That after giving notice in which the

Deponent claims himself as senior to Mr. r .B* Jayant, 

Mr. D*D* Ram and Mr. Ram Nihore, the responent no* 4 

the Department, however, given promotion to the 

deponent also as sr. supervisor on which post the 

. deponent joined Lucknow District on 2 6.5.1981. The

\^' f promotion order on the post of sr. supervisor is

missed by the deponent but a copy of the same is in 

the record of the Respondents N6. 1 to 3 and it is 

required in all fairness that the Respondent No.3 will 

produce the same for the perusal of this H6n*ble court*

12* That it is specifically sutwiitted that the

Respondents no* 1 to 3 have not formally rejected
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these representations contained in  supplementary 

Affi<3avit Nos. 1 to 7 and also have not cooamunicated 

any formal order of rej action and no formal order 

either a c c ^ t in g  the representations or rejecting 

the same has been corrctiunicated t i l l  th is  day of 

f il in g  this Affidavit*

13* Tliat the Respondents no«> 1 to 3 in v?hat 

manner dealt with the representations submitted 

by the dq>onent which are enclosed herewith 

as su«)plementary annexnres no. 1 to 7 at their own 

level they will disclose this fact and they will also 

be liable to disclose the fact whether they have 

passed any formal order talcing account of the 

grievances made in these representations or not 

but the fact is clear that in all the r present at ions 

as and when the D^onent has gathered any information 

regarding the promotion of his juniors^ he immediatelyj

and promptly made rpresentation claiming and

attacKing the promotions given to the junior persons

saying that he is senior and deserving candidate 

to be promoted.

o

1 J

deponent ,

0 n

X, the d^onent abovenamed verify the 

consents of para 1

to ---------/

a sT T  supplementary

- -  to . y  own w i e a g e  ana those of para^

^are b e l ie v e d  by  /

/
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■

on the basis of^ records and t h o ^  of paras

to are correct

from the information received from the office

of Opposite Parties and those of paras
■ ■  ̂ I/. ^

-------- -----—  A  are believed

to be correct on the basis of legal advice 

given*

I  know the d^onent who has signed 

in  my presence*

 ̂ V
( M*p# SHARMa  )

advocajpe, \
A

I t Annexe, Near G«P.o* 

Lucknow.

V
solemnly affixed before me on . ^ V

d ^o n en t  shri •

• • •  who is  identified  by sbri M*P«Sharma# 

Advocate, High Court, Lucknow Bench Lucknow and 

I  have satisfied  n^self by exstfnining the deponent 

and he understood all the contents of affidavit 

which has been read and explained by me*

o a t h  c o m m i s s i o n e r *

^ . 

Ad;oci:e0..h o „ , ner 
Ailihabad ir 's -j,(_ 

LucLno / L ::.i>.v.
No.̂  (,



IN THE HO? iLE HIGH COURT OF JUDlCATORg AT'

OJCKWa^ BE^JCH,LUCKNOW. '

Cm. Writ P e t it io n  lb .  1985,

Under /article 226 of the Constitution of India

D.iJ. Ram ( I )

Vs.

Union of Ind ia  and Others .

A N N E X U R E H o .S -1

To

The Post Master General,  

U .P .  C ir c le ,  Lucknow. '

Through:- Proper Channel.

Subject.  Denial of Promotion in the cadre of L . s . G .  
i-bni t o r . _____  ______

Sir ,

IVith reference to my appeal dated 1 8 . 2 . 1 9 7 0  pending m 

your o f f i c e ,  I beg to draw your kind attention and sympathi|i 

order for  the few  following  l ines .

A

f-

Tnat I am working as Telephone Operator since 2 3 . 1 1 * ; ^  

in  this Deptt. and at present i have been posted at Tel'^pkl 

Exchange Jaunpur.

T hat  I am very soriy to say that Shri D. D.Ram TelegMg 

O perator  M l a h a b a d  Snng. Division  has been promoted in 

of L. 5 .G .  ‘.lonitor v̂ ho is  Junior  to me but unfortunately 

was not considered f o r  the promotion in the  cadre of 1.. S.^

^ J.’-onitor.
^  A

I shall be highly obliged  i^  you look into the matt>e;

■

w i m n e d i a t e  effect and save me from, mental worries i n / '

hard days by g iv ing  a sympathetic order fo r  promotion 'i;]! ;̂!

'~^\y ^
, '-ourt; - cadre of L. s .G .  i.'onitor as soon as possible .

V

Dated 2 8 , 6 . 7 0 .

Yours faithf iji

{ DHARAM DEQ'^I 

Telephone Operatoryl

■ Exchange, Jaunour,!^
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IN TME HON’ BLE HIGH COURT 0? JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

UJCKI^vv B3'iCH, LUCKiOW,

C .M .  W r i t ' P et it io n  No, of 1985,

Under A r t ic le  226 of the Constitution of Ind ia

D. D. Ram, ( l )

Vrs .

Union of I n d ia  §< others.

I

Annexure i '̂o. S~2.-

The General  Manager,

Telecom, U ,P .  C ircle ,
, Lucknow.

Through : Proper Channel 

Subject :- Juniors  getting prior  promotion than rne.

Respected S ir ,
I

' ^'our kind attention i s  drawn on the subject cited

above and pray to award me with due promotion on the 

grounds noted belov*- f o r  your kind Derusal .

I  stand on the serial  No. 227 page 126 i n  the gradatio

' i
-n l is t  corrected up to iAarch 1975. My confirmation date i s  

■wrongly shov/n as 1 . 1 . 5 5  which should be 1 , 1 . 5 4  v id e  

l e t t e r  N p .q- l44 /38  dated 3 . 1 . 5 8  of D. E» Telegraphs,

Varanasi  Telegraphs D ivision .

y.
* \

R .S .Ja ya nt  (S e r ia l  n o . 285) and Shri Ram 

j ^ '  Nehore (-Serial n o . 294 ) in the same gradation l ist  were . 

confirmed on 1 . 1 . 5 4  and 1 . 2 . 5 4  respectively are  promoted 

as senior Supervisors and posted at Agra and Varanasi 

respectively .  Thus I  have been deprived of my seniority

A r  Contd .2
1 -Ji-K ..J—
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IN THE HOi'P 3LE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALIAHABAD

■LU.Ci<j\*OV,- BBCH, LUCKI-jOli.

C.i'i. vVrit P e t it io n  No. 1985.

Under A r t ic le  226 of the constitution of India  

0. D. Ram ( l' )

Vrs.

Union of In d ia  & others.

AnneXUre Mo. S-3

INDIAN POST MJD TELEGRAPHS DEPARTIdElNrT

H .S .y 4  Ch I I I / 7 2

Memo 37 O f f i c e  of the A .E .  Trunks

Varanasi .

Dated. Vns, 7 , 1 . 7 1  

I n  compliance to P.M.ci. Lucknow letter  i:.i,5rB/M~9/8/Ch I y / 2  

dated 1 . 1 . 7 1  and D. E .T .  Vs ^"emo No. E-40/Ch V / 7  dated 

6 . 1 . 7 1 ,  Snri Dharam Deo Ram Telephone Operator Varanasi 

i s  hereby promoted and posted as L , 3 . G . ( M )  in Trunk Exchange 

under F .M .  G .LW  No. EST-B/EN/Trk I  V§ Dated 1 2 . 6 . 7 0  with 

effect  from 7 . 1 , 7 1  forenoon.

Assistant  Engineer Trunk 

Varanasi .

Copy forwarded f o r  information and n / s  to

I .  Shri O .D .  Ram T .O .  CTx Vs through E,SP(Trk) Vs.

2 .  D .E .T .  VS T r .  g compliance to h is  letter  No. E-4/ChV/7 

dated 6 . 1 .  71.

3.  Personal f i l e .

Assistant  Engineer Trunks

Varanasi

Q w.H-'W-r
/ .

TRJE COPY
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2.

^nd  promotion.

V'

>•

My name was not considered in the D *P .C .  as the 

some mistake v^as done with me in the promotion as 

'-^uperyisor (jb.S.Ci.M.) and my appeal was not replied  even,

I pray to your honour to favour  me ju s t ic e  and due 

promotion as senior supervisor with earliest  date than 

lu/s R . 3 .  Jay ant and Ram Mehore.

With kindest regards.

t-

Dated at Varanasi' 

Dated 2 8th ,Ju n e  1980

Y 0 ur s f  ai thf u 1 l y ,

( D. D. RAM )

Sup er vi so r 

Auto telephone Exchange 

Varanasi-221001 ,

Copy to

IJrLr. Teleg.  ( E) ,VS  

TRUE COPY'

■̂-r-' I'

- •>. ’’ X



IN THE HOM'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

* lUOKî D:y BSCH, UICKÎ DIT.

’* C .M ,  V»ilt P e t it io n  Ho. 1985.  ••

Under A r t ic l e  226 of the constitution  of India

D .D .  Ram ( l )

Vrs .

 ̂ . Uni'on of India  & others.

An n e XU r e M o . S-4.

'Y- To

’ The

U ,P .  C i r l e ,  Lucknow.

Subject- Seniority in  the  J. S .Cadre,

( Through proper Channel )

S ir ,  ' , .

i have the honour to bring to your kind notice  the 

fo llo w ing  fa c t s  f o r  favour of your kind consideration 

and necessary action,.

1, That my date of appointment i s  the department i s

2 4 , 1 1 . 5 0  and my name i s  the gradation list  i s  on serial  no .4 9 4 .

2 .  That to the  i l l . l u c k  no scheduled caste v;as mentioned

 ̂ against  my name vvith the result one D .D ,Ram, T.0-,Allahabad

who was jun io r  to me and whose date of apoointment was 

9 . 5 , 5 4  was wrongly promoted as  J-S in Feb ,  1970,

3 ,  That a fter  my appeal to your honour myself was also 

promoted as J . 3 .  in  the Jan. 1971 .

4 .  That under this  circumsances I  was out to monitary

* -S'S'q ' loss as vv’ell as seniority loss only due to o f f i c e  overlook.

\ 1 Vipuld under the above circumstances request you-

'\
to kindly see my case personally so that i  may not be put to 

Xc seniority or  f in a n c ia l  loss in near future  as ray promotion

•. to higher cadre has now Decome due consideration.''U?. , '

Thanking you. ■ Yours  f a l t h f u l l y ,

( D .D .  RAM )

Oated. the 3 . 4 , 7 9  -J. S. Trunks Exchange
Varanasi Cantt.
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IN THE HQ,- '3LE HIGH COURT OF .I'JOIOATURE AT ALLAHABAD

BSiCH,- djckuow . ^

C.M. -Vrit P et it io n  Mo. 1985.

Under A r t i c l e  226 of the  Constitution of India

D.U.  Ham (l )  '

Vs .

UMION Of INDIA & OTHERS

A N N £ X U R £ f^D.S-5.

V
To

Tne 3 en era 1 Manag er T e l  ecom,

U.S^. O i ic l e ,  Lucknow.

. Through Proper Channel

Subject- Juniors  getting  P r io r  Promotions than me.

Bespected Sir ,

Your kind attention is  drawn on the subject cited

ateove and pray to aw/ard me with aue promotion on the grounds

noted below f o r  your kind perusal .

I stand on the serial  Uo .227  prge Mo. 126 in the gradatioD-

'l i s t  corrected upto lUarch 1975. Ikf confirmation d a t e  is  

vvronoly shown as 1 . 1 . 5 5 ,  which should be 1 . 1 . 5 4  vide  letter  

!io.!^~144/38 dated 3 . 1 . 5 8  of D .£ .  Telegraphs,  Varanasi 

T el eg rap h : ,:l vi si o n .

i^l/s R . 3 .  Jayant ( 3erial  M o .285 ) and Sri Ram Nehore- 

( ,3erial  -:o, 294 ) in the same gradation l is t  iveire confirmed 

on 1 . 1 . 5 4  ami 1 . 2 . 5 4 ,  respectively are prom.oted as senior 

Supervisors and posted at ngra and Varanasi respectively .

Thus I  have been deprived of ray seniorrity and promotion,

.-IvV name was not considered in the O .P .C .  as the same 

mistake was done with  me in the promotion as supervisor
U \S ^  -X .

A
t

y
o'
Ôurt;
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( L . S . G . M ,  ) and my appeal was not replied  even,

I pray to your honour to favour  me ju s t ic e  

and due promotion as  Senior Supervisor with earli 

date than m/ s R . B .  Jayant and Ram ^'iehore.

ear

With kindest regards.

Dated -28.6.80

’̂ ours f a i t h f u l l y ,  

( D. RAM )

'

ĵy-
j ''

Cr,';-

t r u e  copy



IN THE HOM'BLE HIG- COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHAB.'\0
/ '

f )  UJCKr-D’’/ BENCH, OJCKWOVu
(

C.M ,  iVrit Pe t it io n  No. of 1985.

Under A r t i c l e  226 of the Constitution of In d ia

j.iJ. Ram ( I  )

Vrs .

Union of  I n d ia  & others.

y

7  To

Annexure- Mo. S--6 .

'y- Th en era 1 Aanag er T el ecom.

U .p ,  C ir c le ,  Lucknow..

SubjectJ- Reminder to ray apoeal dated 2 8 . 6 , 8 0  against tne 

Juniors  who got earlier  promotion.

r h ro ugh :" P ro p er Chann e l .

Flespected Sir ,

■/our kind attention is  drawn on the subject 

c ited  above. I am deprived of my due promotion at tne 

time of supervise which i s  adversely a f f e c U n g  in my 

promotion as Senior Supervisor now.

As and when I apoealed there  use no action  t a k e s  

t o ’ render no ju s t ic e  by the  department.

I pray to consider  over my appeal and favour 

me 'Adth my due promotion.

uith regards.

Yours f a i t h f u l l y ,

( D. D. RAM )

D a te d  2 1 , 8 . 8 0  Sup ervi so r Trunks

O . T . X .  Varanasi

TRJE COPY' ■ /  '
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IW TH': "lOw’ BLZ COUHT OF ./IJDICATUIS-AT ALUHAD\D

ilJCK 0V‘ SeiCH, aJCK,..DV^,

C.M, V.-rit Pet it io n  'Jo. of I9c5 .

Under -’.r t ic le  226 of the Constitution of Indin

Ram ( I' )

Vrs*

Union o f ' India  S-. others.

V  AnnexureJio^S=2*.

NoticG U / s  80 C .P . C .  from and behalf of Dharam Aeo Ram 

/ s/o ^ate  Shri iAathura Aam Junior  Supervisor,  Telephone

Exchange v'aranasi through Shri Sicdeshvvar Prasad ninha 

Advocate Varanasi .

To

1. ihe Secretary, aovernraent of I n d i a ,  i'dnistr>^ of 

Coranuni cat ion { '9 Ik T ) i' ĝw Delhi ,

2 ,  The director  Aeneral P S-. T Nev¥ iJelhi,

3 .  The General ‘-‘ariGger Telecommunication U .P .C i r c l e ,  

i-ucknow.

4 ,  The )ivisional  iingineer Telephones Varanasi.

Si t ,

)
Under instructions  from my cient Shri Dharam -Oeo :1am ;

. Sinna Advoct'te serve upon you th is  statutory/ notico ^

U / s  80 C.l-'.C. on the followina  grounds and cuass of action,

(1 )  That !TT/ client  Aharrp.a Oeo Rarn is  at present workin-^

Junior  Supervisor Vhones in the Trunk Exchange Varanasi [ 

under administrative  control of Phone Varanasi .  v

-x; ( 2 )  That my c l i e n t ’ s date of appointment as Telephone
operator in the P 8= T Dpptt, i s  2 4 , 1 1 , 1 9 5 0  vide 1. ).(?. >

Phones Aanaras order Ao.A 3 6 /1 2 3  dated 2 2 , 1 1 , 1 9 5 0  
i-V,. client  has been confirmed and made permanent in 

T ,U * s  cadre on 1 , 1 , 1 9 5 4  as evident from A ,S . T ,

Varanasi D .O .  Ho. 144 /38  dated 1 2 . 1 2 . 5 7 / 3 . 1 . 5 8 ,

( 3 )  That ray client  is  a scheduled caste incumbent and 

and t i s  fact  i s  w e l l  vvithi-n the  knowledge of the 

authorit ies  as i s  evident from S .D .d .T e le g r a p h s  VaranasS** 
letter  rJo, E-15/267 dated 1 9 , 1 2 . 1 9 6 6  returning my client s 

scheduled caste c e r t i f ic a t e  to him for  his  personal 

rscordc

( 4 )  ihat from the fact  mentioned in para 3 above i t  is  
evident that my client  submitted as f a r  back as in 
1966 and atleast  since then authorit ies  were in know

, that my client was scheduled caste  incumbent and



<T’

)

' 2.
deserved promotion in schedules caste quota.

(5)From rjif ferent gradation l ist  and even f rom the last two 

three publicat ions  of gradation list  it was qu ite  clear 

that rrr/ client vms senior to many incumbents both . - 

scheduled caste and non-scheduled caste,  f o r  example in 

gradation list  corrected upto i-'iarch 1975 my c l i e n t ’ s 

stood on serial  227 while  at least two scheduled caste 

incumbents s /shri  Fi.3. Jayant and, Ram ^'ihore were on serial 

285 and 295 respectively .

(6 )T hat  both fi.3. Jayant and Ram ivihore have been promoted 

to the grade of senior supervisor by vertue of being 

scheduled caste and my client  claim has been over looked 

thouah my client  i s  senior to both of -them even in general 

a s w e l l  as scheduled caste incumbent.

(7 )E v en  one another D.D.Ram of Allahabad  Engg .Division  has

-s been promoted as scheduled caste s candidate ignoring my

c l i e n t ’ s r ight.

(8)My client has been representing h is  case to authorities  

concernGd. but he nas not been favoured viith an acknovi/ledgo 
ment what to speak of redressal of. h is  grievance .

(9)My client f e e l s  that the  post of senior supervisor

■ I'elephones that have gone to Shri R .B .Ja ya nt  and Ram Wihore 

should have gone to rny client as my client  i s  senior 

to both these  evm  in  respect of appointment and confirnatior 

and also an scheduled caste  candidate,  h is  claim stood 

prior  to these of the above two. B

(10)My client f e e l s  and claims that by ignoring his  claim f

for  promotion and promoting his  juniors  side tracking P

h is  position and clairas. The local authorities  have ■

voilated  h is  c iv il  right and if  h is  grievance i s  not M

met within  two months of receipt of t h is  notice  he may 
seek redress from comoetent court of law.

1 3idheshwar Prasad ,S inha  Advocate do serve upon you 

, on hehalf-of my c l ie n t ,  th is  notice  U / s  80 C .P .C . a n d  request

you to p lease  get the case scrutinised  and promote'my client 

^  in  scheduled caste  quota instead  of R .B .Jayant  and Ram M ihore^

as m.entionoQ above at a very early date last my client  would b( 

compelled; to f i l e  a c iv i l  suit in competent court of law after 

two months of receipt of th i s  notice  by you, the expenditure 
of which would be yours resp-onsibility .

( S .P . SINHA )
Advocate 

C- 32/27 Chhdua ^^abibpurs 

Dated. 4 . 1 2 . 1 9 8 0  Varanasi

T  T I^E DOPY.

;8-,
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In !Sie Hon’ble High Court of Judicature, At Allahabad,

Lucloiow Bench* Lucknow* -

C*M- Application No

In r.e CM*rP Ho. 1725/85

. S ^ ^ ( ^ 9 8 5 \

D* D* HAM I • • • » • • • • • • • • . . . . . . .  Petitioner

Versus.

Union of India and others Respondent.

ADPlication for fixing an earlv date for admission.

The humble applicaation of the applicant most humbly 

submits as unders-

(1) That in the above noted case which \ms filed '

16.4.85 the applicant claimed that throughout 

the Respondant no. 1 to 3 are taking hostile 

attitade and discrimiiiatary action in the matter 

of promotion of the applicant, and inspite of his

; repeated representations since 1970, they are

not paying any heed towards their uncalled for 

action.

(2) That vide hxmemve, 1 the order Dt. 26.3.85^jho is

Junior to the petitioner has been pronoted in 

viplation of Art. 14 & 16 of the Constitution of 

India which is impugned in the aforesaid writ '̂ 

peitifefiion. *

(3) That it waild be expedient in the interest of

Justice to list the petition for admission on 

2.5*85 as the matter i^  urgent otherwise the

Contd#
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Respondant l to 3 to whom notice of the petition 

was served and also the petitioner informed on^o^ds 

to G*M» Respondant 3 about the filing of the 

Peitition and waiting the result, will effect the 

order contained in Annexure I and the Petition 

shall be liable to became fruitless*«

Wherefore it is prayed that this Hon’ble 

Court be please to hear the aforesaid petition 

alongwith stay application on 2*5.85 if possible.

Advocate ' 

for the Petitioner.

A.



IN THE HON’BLE HIGH COURT OP, JUDICATtJPvE AT ALLAHABAD

LUCKNOW .BETICH LUCMOW.

G.M. Writ Petition No. / 7 % 5 ’ of 1985.

Under Article 226 of the Constitution of India.

1985
"-n^^IDAVIT

I
S»C, ' lH|C3h COURT

. sAllAhabad

X 'N.

y

% : .C '^  . .

^ Q .D .  Bam ( I ) PetitionePi

YSi

Union of India & others . . . . .

AFFIDAVIT

Opposite parties.

' I, D.D. Ram (I ) , aged about 57 years, son of 

Shri Mathura Rata, r/o l64/ll7, Haider Mirza Road, P.O- 

Aminabad, Lucknow,.^  hereby state on oath as under ?•

1. That the deponant is petitioner and is well 

acquainted with the facts of the case.

2.

Para_

That the deponent vstrifies the contents of

V "  to .

of this applica tion as true to his owi knowledge and

thos e of p aras

are believed by him to be true on the basis of- recoi^ds

and those of paras. tiO

are believed to be correct on the basis of legal 

advice tendered.

5 . That the contents of Annexare Nt 1 and ^a r e  -feggi

copies of the OTiginals -ftdch is b^ng certifi/^.

Dated:  ̂ DEPONENT

Y B. R I  F I C A ’T I 0 N

I, the above named deponent do .hereby verify that 

the contents of para 1 to 3 of this Affidavit are

Gontd..........2 /



O

correct to the best of my Imowledge. No ttaterial part has 

been concealedi So help me God.

Signed and verified at this 

at Ijtickiio'vr*

day of 1985

-

DEPOHMT

I know the deponent vdio has signed in my presence®

( M.

Advocate 

7 , Annexe, Near G-.P.O* 

LUCMCa/-

Solemnly, affixed before me on . .  . i ' .

0  ' *i *asT" ' y ■
. . .  AM'fPM by the deponent Shri ‘

• • •  • • • •  who is identified by Shri M.P. Sharma,

Advocate, High Court, Luctnow konch Luclaiow and I have 

saiiisfied myself by examining the deponent and he 

understood all the contents ^  of afflidavit which has 

been read and-explained by me*

OAffi COMCCSSIOIEH.

r ? V * j

'>-h 
A|! =!.:■ ,ac(, H ;,;,

• • -V-.-Vr,,
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J.iS'

f'9ftS#'§S.

fiote'fbi# lir* v*i?f s0h .,r k m *

Applicant# m m *  ’ ,,, \,

&©spoMents'i» ileeiia faiadey,,

Sf| :&#S* Eaudhawa* leairnQd coanself-

tJfee oir«3ei?s-’of the SJttbaaai Iresii notie^^ 

isstiQd to tliQ applieatt'  ̂ b f ' p o § t  Im 

address In |f  m m  lias h&m

ifQeeivfd J&a’telc wlthwt .str^|.C0 with a tmmrk -that
i

lio Buc% pel?son is a-vailatol'S ©a tjia ' ■ address: iagt 

itidicated* - ‘

■ R^^oifd §l:iO sliows. that on past "datag

hag put ..appearant© on bahalf of the appllgant^

tbs i®»tbsrsfor@^ digralestd In  default

Of the. applieaut awd nom*prot0«utloiif.

■\

K«I3«
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